12-5337

(Bid #12-107)

EM SUBMISSION NO.: 2012 EM 441

PRESENTED: 7-20-12

ADOPTED: (7-20-12)

RESOLUTION TO J & M TREE SERVICE FOR EMERGENCY TREE REMOVAL

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION

On July 3, 2012, the Purchasing Department issued a purchase order to J & M Tree Service, 2424 Concord St., Flint, MI for emergency tree removal services due to a recent storm in an amount not to exceed \$9,000 as requested by Parks & Recreation; and

Parks & Recreation is requesting additional said services to continue to remediate the debris left behind from the most recent storm in an amount not to exceed \$42,000.00. Funding will come from the following account number: 208-752.102-801.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, that the Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager's approval, are hereby authorized enter into a contract with J & M Tree Service for additional tree removal services in an amount not to exceed \$42,000.00. (Park/Recreation Fund)

Approved-Purchasing Department Derrick F. Jones Purchasing Department Approved as to Form Peter M. Bade City Attorney	Approved as to Funds Jerry Ambrose Director of Finance
EM DISPOSITION:	
ENACT FAIL	DATED 9-20-12
Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager	
071812 – KRN	

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE:	
07/19/12	

Agenda Item Title:

RESOLUTION TO ISSUE A PURCHASE ORDER TO J & M TREE SERVICE FOR TREE REMOVAL SERVICES.

Prepared By:

Rob Luna, Accountant
Department of Parks and Recreation

Background/Summary of Proposed Action:

Tree removal services needed to remove trees from City of Flint streets and residents' driveways.

Financial Implications:

\$42,000 to be encumbered by a Purchase Order issued to J&M Service Company for tree removal.

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ⊠ No Please explain if no:

Account Nos.: 208-752.102-801.000 \$42,000.00

<u>Pre-encumbered?</u> Yes ⊠ No Requisition # 001201221

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining):

None

Staff Recommendation:

Recommend Approval

Staff Person:

Patrick Gerace

Director of Parks & Recreation